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40 C.F.R. §180.227

Dicamba; tolerances for residues.

(a) General. (1) Tolerances are established for the residues of the herbicide dicamba (3,6 -dichloro-o-anisic
acid), including its metabolites and degradates, in or on the commodities in the table below. Compliance
with the tolerance levels is to be determined by measuring only the sum of the residues of dicamba (3,6-

dichloro-o-anisic acid) and its metabolite, 3,6 -dichloro-5-hydroxy-o-anisic acid, calculated as the
stoichiometric equivalent of dicamba, in or on the following commodities:

Commodity

Barley, grain

Barley, hay

Barley, straw

Corn, field, forage

Corn, field, grain

Corn, field, stover

Corn, pop, grain

Corn, pop, stover

Corn, sweet, forage

Corn, sweet, kernel plus cob with husks removed
Corn, sweet, stover

Grass, forage, fodder and hay, group 17, forage
Grass, forage, fodder and hay, group 17, hay
Millet, proso, forage

Millet, proso, grain

Millet, proso, hay

Millet, proso, straw

Parts per million

6.0

2.0

15.0

3.0

0.1

3.0

0.1

3.0

0.04

0.50

125.0

200.0

90.0

2.0

40.0

30.0
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Oat, forage 90.0
Oat, grain 2.0
Oat, hay 40.0
Oat, straw 30.0
Rye, forage 90.0
Rye, grain 2.0
Rye, straw 30.0
Sorghum, grain, forage 3.0
Sorghum, grain, grain 4.0
Sorghum, grain, stover 10.0
Sugarcane, cane 0.3
Sugarcane, molasses 5.0
Teff, forage 90.0
Teff, grain 6.0
Teff, hay £40.0
Teff, straw 30.0
Wheat, forage 90.0
Wheat, grain 2.0
Wheat, hay 40.0
Wheat, straw 30.0
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