

40 C.F.R. § 180.227

Dicamba; tolerances for residues.

(a) *General.* (1) Tolerances are established for the residues of the herbicide dicamba (3,6-dichloro-o-anisic acid), including its metabolites and degradates, in or on the commodities in the table below. Compliance with the tolerance levels is to be determined by measuring only the sum of the residues of dicamba (3,6-dichloro-o-anisic acid) and its metabolite, 3,6-dichloro-5-hydroxy-o-anisic acid, calculated as the stoichiometric equivalent of dicamba, in or on the following commodities:

Commodity	Parts per million
Barley, grain	6.0
Barley, hay	2.0
Barley, straw	15.0
Corn, field, forage	3.0
Corn, field, grain	0.1
Corn, field, stover	3.0
Corn, pop, grain	0.1
Corn, pop, stover	3.0
Corn, sweet, forage	0.50
Corn, sweet, kernel plus cob with husks removed	0.04
Corn, sweet, stover	0.50
Grass, forage, fodder and hay, group 17, forage	125.0
Grass, forage, fodder and hay, group 17, hay	200.0
Millet, proso, forage	90.0
Millet, proso, grain	2.0
Millet, proso, hay	40.0
Millet, proso, straw	30.0

Oat, forage	90.0
Oat, grain	2.0
Oat, hay	40.0
Oat, straw	30.0
Rye, forage	90.0
Rye, grain	2.0
Rye, straw	30.0
Sorghum, grain, forage	3.0
Sorghum, grain, grain	4.0
Sorghum, grain, stover	10.0
Sugarcane, cane	0.3
Sugarcane, molasses	5.0
Teff, forage	90.0
Teff, grain	6.0
Teff, hay	40.0
Teff, straw	30.0
Wheat, forage	90.0
Wheat, grain	2.0
Wheat, hay	40.0
Wheat, straw	30.0

This document is only available to subscribers. Please \log in or purchase access.

Purchase Login